
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ .. , \t.~' 
.~, 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

L.D. 656 
,f I 

DATE: .5/; ?/~' (Filing No. H- () ) 
/ / 

UTILITIES AND ENERGY 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

Act 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "Il" to H.P. 476, L.D. 656, 
To Revise the Salary Range of Certain Public 

Commission Employees" 

Bill, "An 
Utilities 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 

Page l-LR0574(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 03/08/05 ~ac:. 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD656 LR0574(02) 

An Act To Revise the Salary Range of Certain Public Utilities Commission Employees 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment" " 
Committee: Utilities and Energy 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

$19,493 

2006-07 

$54,698 

Projections 
2007-08 

$56,065 

Projections 
2008-09 

$57,467 

This legislation raises the salary range for 6 positions at the Public Utilities Commission. This change will result in 
additional costs to the Public Utilities Commission in the amount of $19,493 in fiscal year 2005-06 and $54,698 in 
fiscal year 2006-07. The Public Utilities Commission is seeking authorization to fund this increase in their main' 
account (014-65A-0184-01) through permanent salary savings generated through certain vacant positions. The 
increased need in the Conservation - Administration account (014-65A-0966-01) must be provided through a new 
allocation, since no vacancies currently exist in this account. 

LR0574(2) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




