MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 656				
2	DATE: $3/17/5$ (Filing No. H- ∂S)				
4					
6	UTILITIES AND ENERGY				
8	•				
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
12	STATE OF MAINE				
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 122ND LEGISLATURE				
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " eta " to H.P. 476, L.D. 656, Bill, "An				
20	Act To Revise the Salary Range of Certain Public Utilities Commission Employees"				
22	local the hill by incompositing the ottophed fines water				
24	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.				
26					
28	SUMMARY				
30	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.				

Page 1-LR0574(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 656

LR 0574(02)

An Act To Revise the Salary Range of Certain Public Utilities Commission Employees

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Utilities and Energy
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$19,493	\$54,698	\$56,065	\$57,467

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This legislation raises the salary range for 6 positions at the Public Utilities Commission. This change will result in additional costs to the Public Utilities Commission in the amount of \$19,493 in fiscal year 2005-06 and \$54,698 in fiscal year 2006-07. The Public Utilities Commission is seeking authorization to fund this increase in their main account (014-65A-0184-01) through permanent salary savings generated through certain vacant positions. The increased need in the Conservation - Administration account (014-65A-0966-01) must be provided through a new allocation, since no vacancies currently exist in this account.